
Midwestern State (11-11) -vs- Dallas Baptist ()
01/29/83 at Dallas, Texas

 
 

 
 
Midwestern State 81

Dallas Baptist 69

Date: 01/29/83
Attendance: 500
Site: Dallas, Texas
Referees: Bob Bruner, Willie Maxwell

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern State 40 41 81
Dallas Baptist 37 32 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 COBB, Ricky * 0 8-15 0-0 7-10 0-10 10 3 0 1 0 1 23
11 HALL, Chuck * 0 6-9 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 3 4 1 0 2 16
25 McQUAID, Rob * 0 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 8
53 SMITH, Mike E. * 0 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
41 MOODY, Karl * 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
45 MOFF, Randy 0 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 10
13 RAY, Jeff 0 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 7
51 RICHARDSON, Mark 0 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 4 2 1 0 0 6
23 WALKINE, Craig 0 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 2
43 ALBISTON, Jim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 32-50 0-0 17-24 0-23 23 17 13 9 0 7 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-50   64.0 % 0-0   NaN 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 ATKINS, Paul * 0 9-11 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 0 19
20 FULLER, Rusty * 0 7-11 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 5 5 0 0 0 16
10 DIXON, Alfred * 0 5-12 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 5 3 0 0 0 12
40 RODGERS, Ben * 0 3-8 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 0 0 0 6
34 ADAMS, Mark * 0 1-6 0-0 0-1 0-7 7 1 2 0 0 0 2
25 KOSSIE, Gerald 0 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 5
42 MALER, Richard 0 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 4
15 FORD, Leo 0 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 HUSSEY, James 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 FOSTER, Kirby 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 31-63 0-0 7-13 0-30 30 23 17 0 0 0 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-63   49.2 % 0-0   NaN 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Midwestern State 40

Dallas Baptist 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 COBB, Ricky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 HALL, Chuck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 McQUAID, Rob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 SMITH, Mike E. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 MOODY, Karl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 MOFF, Randy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 RAY, Jeff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 RICHARDSON, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 WALKINE, Craig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 ALBISTON, Jim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 ATKINS, Paul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 FULLER, Rusty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 DIXON, Alfred 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 RODGERS, Ben 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 ADAMS, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 KOSSIE, Gerald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 MALER, Richard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 FORD, Leo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 HUSSEY, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 FOSTER, Kirby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Midwestern State 41

Dallas Baptist 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 COBB, Ricky 0 8-15 0-0 7-10 0-10 10 3 0 1 0 1 23
11 HALL, Chuck 0 6-9 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 3 4 1 0 2 16
25 McQUAID, Rob 0 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 8
53 SMITH, Mike E. 0 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
41 MOODY, Karl 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
45 MOFF, Randy 0 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 10
13 RAY, Jeff 0 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 7
51 RICHARDSON, Mark 0 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 4 2 1 0 0 6
23 WALKINE, Craig 0 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 2
43 ALBISTON, Jim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 32-50 0-0 17-24 0-23 23 17 13 9 0 7 81
64.0 % NaN 70.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 ATKINS, Paul 0 9-11 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 0 19
20 FULLER, Rusty 0 7-11 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 5 5 0 0 0 16
10 DIXON, Alfred 0 5-12 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 5 3 0 0 0 12
40 RODGERS, Ben 0 3-8 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 0 0 0 6
34 ADAMS, Mark 0 1-6 0-0 0-1 0-7 7 1 2 0 0 0 2
25 KOSSIE, Gerald 0 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 5
42 MALER, Richard 0 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 4
15 FORD, Leo 0 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 HUSSEY, James 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 FOSTER, Kirby 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 31-63 0-0 7-13 0-30 30 23 17 0 0 0 69
49.2 % NaN 53.8 %


